

**Bid Abstract**

**Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District**

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965



**Project Name: LA SIERRA CHANNEL AND ARLINGTON CHANNEL REPAIRS**

**Project Number: 1-0-00060-00**

**Bid Open Date: 05/26/2011**

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KORMX, INC.		EARTH CONSTRUCTION & MINING	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	650	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	\$90.00	\$58,500.00	\$30.00	\$19,500.00
5 BACKFILL	C.Y.	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$106.00	\$31,800.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
6 SLURRY CEMENT BACKFILL	C.Y.	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00
7 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	350	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$80.00	\$28,000.00	\$56.70	\$19,845.00
8 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL PAVING	C.Y.	363	\$400.00	\$145,200.00	\$313.00	\$113,619.00	\$262.00	\$95,106.00
9 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	685	\$14.00	\$9,590.00	\$10.30	\$7,055.50	\$9.80	\$6,713.00
10 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	90	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$47.60	\$4,284.00
11 SUBDRAIN	L.F.	350	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$13.75	\$4,812.50
12 RECONSTRUCT SIDE INLET AT STATION 26+90+/-	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,065.00	\$2,065.00
13 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,270.00	\$3,270.00
14 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
15 CONCRETE SPALLING - REPAIR AREA FOUR (4) SQUARE FEET OR LESS	S.F.	123	\$35.00	\$4,305.00	\$25.00	\$3,075.00	\$80.00	\$9,840.00
16 CONCRETE SPALLING - REPAIR AREA LARGER THAN FOUR (4) SQUARE FEET	S.F.	1,259	\$50.00	\$62,950.00	\$18.00	\$22,662.00	\$34.00	\$42,806.00
17 CONCRETE CRACK	S.F.	235	\$55.00	\$12,925.00	\$25.00	\$5,875.00	\$21.00	\$4,935.00
18 VERTICAL EXPANSION JOINTS	L.F.	73	\$12.00	\$876.00	\$30.00	\$2,190.00	\$19.00	\$1,387.00
			<b>\$351,596.00</b>		<b>\$327,726.50</b>		<b>\$358,463.50</b>	

**Project Name: LA SIERRA CHANNEL AND ARLINGTON CHANNEL REPAIRS**

**Project Number:** 1-0-00060-00

**Bid Open Date:** 05/26/2011

<i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<b>EXCAVATING ENGINEERS, INC.</b>		<b>SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION</b>		<b>BEDON CONSTRUCTION, INC.</b>	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00
4 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	650	\$25.00	\$16,250.00	\$100.00	\$65,000.00	\$70.00	\$45,500.00
5 BACKFILL	C.Y.	300	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$26.85	\$8,055.00
6 SLURRY CEMENT BACKFILL	C.Y.	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$66.00	\$1,320.00
7 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	350	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$90.00	\$31,500.00
8 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL PAVING	C.Y.	363	\$300.00	\$108,900.00	\$400.00	\$145,200.00	\$326.00	\$118,338.00
9 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	685	\$15.00	\$10,275.00	\$100.00	\$68,500.00	\$12.00	\$8,220.00
10 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	90	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$90.00	\$8,100.00
11 SUBDRAIN	L.F.	350	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$16.00	\$5,600.00
12 RECONSTRUCT SIDE INLET AT STATION 26+90+/-	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,920.00	\$4,920.00
13 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
14 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
15 CONCRETE SPALLING - REPAIR AREA FOUR (4) SQUARE FEET OR LESS	S.F.	123	\$110.00	\$13,530.00	\$15.00	\$1,845.00	\$112.00	\$13,776.00
16 CONCRETE SPALLING - REPAIR AREA LARGER THAN FOUR (4) SQUARE FEET	S.F.	1,259	\$75.00	\$94,425.00	\$10.00	\$12,590.00	\$70.00	\$88,130.00
17 CONCRETE CRACK	S.F.	235	\$75.00	\$17,625.00	\$10.00	\$2,350.00	\$13.00	\$3,055.00
18 VERTICAL EXPANSION JOINTS	L.F.	73	\$35.00	\$2,555.00	\$50.00	\$3,650.00	\$7.00	\$511.00
			<b>\$369,110.00</b>		<b>\$385,635.00</b>		<b>\$429,275.00</b>	

**Project Name: LA SIERRA CHANNEL AND ARLINGTON CHANNEL REPAIRS**

**Project Number:** 1-0-00060-00

**Bid Open Date:** 05/26/2011

**BELCZAK AND SONS, INC.**

<b>Item No. &amp; Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Bid</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00
4 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	650	\$25.00	\$16,250.00
5 BACKFILL	C.Y.	300	\$35.00	\$10,500.00
6 SLURRY CEMENT BACKFILL	C.Y.	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
7 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	350	\$90.00	\$31,500.00
8 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, CHANNEL PAVING	C.Y.	363	\$500.00	\$181,500.00
9 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	685	\$25.00	\$17,125.00
10 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	90	\$70.00	\$6,300.00
11 SUBDRAIN	L.F.	350	\$35.00	\$12,250.00
12 RECONSTRUCT SIDE INLET AT STATION 26+90+/-	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
14 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
15 CONCRETE SPALLING - REPAIR AREA FOUR (4) SQUARE FEET OR LESS	S.F.	123	\$150.00	\$18,450.00
16 CONCRETE SPALLING - REPAIR AREA LARGER THAN FOUR (4) SQUARE FEET	S.F.	1,259	\$135.00	\$169,965.00
17 CONCRETE CRACK	S.F.	235	\$40.00	\$9,400.00
18 VERTICAL EXPANSION JOINTS	L.F.	73	\$100.00	\$7,300.00

**\$608,040.00**